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Shareholding Pattern

BLUSPRING ENTERPRISES LIMITED

General Information

Scrip code 544414

NSE Symbol BLUSPRING
MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED
ISIN INEOU4101014
Whether company is SME false

Class of Security Equity Shares
Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of
Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)

Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector
Undertaking (PSU)?

31-12-2025

false
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Searial
No.

o N o b~ wN -

10
1

Declaration
Particular Yes |
No

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? false
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? false
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? false
Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? true
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts false
are issued?
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? false
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Pledge'? false
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Non-Disposal

N false
Undertaking'?
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way false
of Pledge or NDU, if any?
Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? false
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? true

Shareholding Pattern

Promoter and Promoter
Group

false
false
false
false

false

false
false

false

false

false
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Public
shareholder

false
false
false
true

false

false

false

Non Promoter- Non
Public

false
false
false
false

false

false

false
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Shareholding Pattern

Table | - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Note : Data will be automatically populated from shareholding pattern sheet - Data Entry Restricted in this sheet

Number of Voting Rights held in each S
class of securities (IX)
Total No. of
No. of
Shareholding Shares sh?[leilzon
% of Underlyin :
No. Of as a % o No. of Ving  giuted
No. of Total nos. total no. of . . No. Of Shares No. Of Outstanding )
Catego Category of  Nos. Of fully paid un?ear'l'eisn shares shares No of Voting (XIV) Rights Underlying UnsdhearTeisn Outstanding convertible (inl::la:t:l?n
(IE)I Y shareholder shareholders up equity equity De osi{o 9 held (V) (calculated Total as Outstanding Outstanyding ESOP securities, warrantsg
[(U] (1 shares sl?are)g chei t;y = (IV)*+(V)+ as per SCRR, a%of convertible Warrantsg Granted No. of ’
held (IV) P (V1) 1957) (Vi) (A+B+C) securities(XA) (XC) Warrants K
(\0)] o (XB) Convertible
As a % of and ESOP Securities
(A+B+C2) etc. (X) = etc) (X)= ¢
Class Class Total (XA+XB+XC) (\iII+X) (
eg:X eg:Y
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 4 86748514 86748514 58.24% 86748514 86748514 58.24% 86748514
Group
(B)  Public 101108 62200899 62200899 41.76% 62200899 62200899 41.76% 1699610 1699610 63900509
Non
(C) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1)  underlying
DRs
Shares held
€2 Employee
Trusts
Total 101112 148949413 148949413 100.00% 148949413 148949413 100.00% 1699610 1699610 150649023
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Shareholding Pattern

Shareholding Pattern

Searial
No.

Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Category

Category /
More than
1
percentage

Bank
Name

No of the
Shareholders
(my

No.of fully
paid up
equity
shares
held (IV)

No.Of
Partly
paid-

equity
shares
held
)

No.Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(Vi)

Total
nos.shares
held (VII) =
(V) + (V) +

(\D}

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights

Class
eg:X

Class
eg:Y

Total

Total as
a % of
Total
Voting
rights

No.Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No.of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(xB)

No.Of
Outstandil
ESOP
Granted
(Xc)

S w

c

Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Indian

Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family
AJIT ISAAC

Central
Government/
State
Government(s)
Financial
Institutions/
Banks
Any Other
(specify)
ISAAC
ENTERPRISES
LLP
Sub-Total (A)(1)
Foreign
Individuals
(NonResident
Individuals/
Foreign
Individuals)
Government
Institutions

Foreign Portfolio
Investor

Any Other
(specify)
FAIRBRIDGE
CAPITAL
MAURITIUS
LIMITED

HWIC ASIA
FUND CLASS A
SHARES
Sub-Total (A)(2)

Total
Shareholding of
Promoter and

Promoter Group
(A)=(A)1)+(A)2)

odies
Corporate

Bodies
Corporate

Bodies
Corporate

19781135
19781135

15365824

15365824

35146959

51601555

50853455

748100

51601555

86748514

Table IlI - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
Institutions (Domestic)

Mutual Funds
TATA MUTUAL
FUND -
VARIOUS
SCHEMES
Venture Capital
Funds

Alternate
Investment
Funds

Banks
Insurance
Companies
Provident Funds/
Pension Funds
Asset
reconstruction
companies
Sovereign
Wealth Funds
NBFCs
registered with
RBI

Other Financial
Institutions
Any Other
(specify)
Sub-Total (B)(1)

Institutions (Foreign)

Foreign Direct
Investment

Foreign Venture
Capital Investors

Sovereign
Wealth Funds

Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category |
ELLIPSIS
PARTNERS LLC
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category Il
Overseas
Depositories

26

38

12028039

10739108

1087691

441

3079

13119250

7991797

5493792

179395

19781135
19781135

15365824

15365824

35146959

51601555

50853455

748100

51601555

86748514

12028039

10739108

1087691

441

3079

13119250

7991797

5493792

179395

13.28%
13.28%

10.32%

10.32%

23.60%

34.64%

34.14%

0.50%

34.64%

58.24%

8.08%

7.21%

0.73%

0.00%

0.00%

8.81%

5.37%

3.69%

0.12%
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19781135
19781135

15365824

15365824

35146959

51601555

50853455

748100

51601555

86748514

12028039

10739108

1087691

441

3079

13119250

7991797

5493792

179395

19781135
19781135

15365824

15365824

35146959

51601555

50853455

748100

51601555

86748514

12028039

10739108

1087691

441

3079

13119250

7991797

5493792

179395

13.28%
13.28%

10.32%

10.32%

23.60%

34.64%

34.14%

0.50%

34.64%

58.24%

8.08%

7.21%

0.73%

0.00%

0.00%

8.81%

5.37%

3.69%

0.12%
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Shareholding Pattern

Searial
No.

Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (l)

Category

Category /
More than
1

percentage

Bank
Name

No of the
Shareholders
(m)

No.of fully
paid up
equity
shares
held (IV)

No.Of
Partly
paid-

equity
shares
held
V)

No.Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
Vi)

Total
nos.shares
held (VII) =
(V) + (V) +

v

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

No of Voting (XIV) Right
o of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as

a % of
Total
Voting

rights

Class [Class
eg:X eg:Y Total

No.Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities

(XA)

No.of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No.Of
Outstandil

Granted
(XC)

(holding DRs)
(balancing
figure)

Any Other
(specify)
Sub-Total (B)(2)

Central Government / State Government(s)

Central
Government /
President of
India

State
Government /
Governor

Shareholding by
Companies or
Bodies
Corporate where
Central / State
Government is a
promoter

Sub-Total (B)(3)
Non-institutions

Associate
companies /
Subsidiaries

Directors and
their relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee
directors)

Key Managerial
Personnel

Relatives of
promoters (other
than 'immediate
relatives' of
promoters
disclosed under
'Promoter and
Promoter Group'
category)

Trusts where
any person
belonging to
'Promoter and
Promoter Group'
category is
‘trustee’,
'beneficiary’, or
‘author of the
trust'

Investor
Education and
Protection Fund
(IEPF)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs
Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

ASHISH

DHAWAN

ZAKI ABBAS

NASSER
Non Resident
Indians (NRIs)
Foreign
Nationals
Foreign
Companies
Bodies
Corporate
Any Other
(specify)

Sub-Total (B)(4)

(B)=(B)(1)+(B)
(2)+(B)3)*(B)(4)

Clearing
Members

HUF
LLP
Trusts

Unclaimed
or
Suspense
or Escrow
Account

Category

Category
Category
Category

Category

42

96373

98

2264

433

1869

1804
55

101040
101108

8171192

82988

30649

79772

16779655

17920088

7400000

1575000

2213636

2025382

1778287

352

970703
473160
2285

331787

40910457
62200899

Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

8171192

82088

30649

79772

16779655

17920088

7400000

1575000

2213636

2025382

1778287

352

970703
473160
2285

331787

40910457
62200899

5.49%

0.06%

0.02%

0.05%

11.27%

12.03%

4.97%

1.06%

1.49%

1.36%

1.19%

0.00%

0.65%
0.32%
0.00%

0.22%

27.47%
41.76%
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8171192 8171192 5.49%

82988 82088 0.06%

30649 30649 0.02%

79772 79772 0.05%

16779655 16779655 11.27%

17920088 17920088 12.03%

7400000 7400000 4.97%

1575000 1575000  1.06%

2213636 2213636  1.49%

2025382 2025382  1.36%

1778287 1778287  1.19%

352 352 0.00%

970703 970703  0.65%
473160 473160  0.32%
2285 2285 0.00%

331787 331787  0.22%

40910457 40910457  27.47%
62200899 62200899 41.76%

651807

57602

146884

843317

o oo o

1699610
1699610

5110
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Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)
Shareholding
No.Of o
% of No.Of
Partly | No.Of asa No.of
No.of fully . Total total no. of . . Shares No.Of
Searial Category & ﬁ::;g&gn/ Bank No of the paid up p:'d' uns(i’]eilr:eisn nos.shares shares No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as | Underlying U:dlzzeisn Outstandil
No Name of the | Category 1 Name Shareholders| equity e u‘:t De, osKo 9 held (Vll) =| (calculated a % of |Outstanding Outstanyding
° |Shareholders (I) ercentage (m shares Sﬁarei chei tsry (IV) + (V) + |as per SCRR, Total | convertible Warrants 9| Granted
P g held (IV) [3p219 (VI)" (V1) 1957) (VIII) Voting | securities XB) (XC)
As a % of rights |  (XA)
V) 9
(A+B+C2)
Class [Class
eg:X eg:Y Total
Custodian/DR
0 Holder - Name of
DR Holders (If
Available)
Employee
Benefit Trust /
Employee
Welfare Trust
under SEBI
(2)  (Share Based
Employee
Benefits and
Sweat Equity)
Regulations,
2021
Total
NonPromoter-
Non Public
Shareholding
(C)= (C)(1)+(C)
)
Total (A+B+C2) 101112 148949413 0 0 148949413 100.00% 148949413 0 148949413 100.00% 0 0 1699610
Total (A+B+C ) 101112 148949413 148949413  100.00% 148949413 148949413 100.00% 1699610
Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern
Disclosure of notes in case of promoter holding in dematerialsed form is less than 100 percentage
Disclosure of notes in case of public share holding is less than 25 percentage
Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern for company remarks explanatory
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Shareholding Pattern

Significant Beneficial Owners

Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the

Details of the SBO Details of the registered owner reporting company, whether direct or indirect*: Date of
Whether by virtue of: creation /
Searial : acquisition of
No. N:"‘Si:'l‘;ge Nationality(Applicable in Nzasi:’;‘;'s'e Nationality(Applicable in Rights on _ _ s?;'r']if'i(':am
Name - ' ®S%% Nationality ~case of Any other is Name -0 B95° Nationality  case of Any other is Voting  distributable ' Exercise Exerciseof % )
of a foreign selected) of a foreign selected) Shares . dividend or any of significant A
national national 9 other control influence interest
distribution
1o India Ajit Isaac India 13.28% 13.28% false false 21-04-2025
Aiit Isaac
2 Isajac India Enterprises India 10.32% 10.32% false false 21-04-2025
LLP
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Details of Shares which remain unclaimed for Public

Searial Number of Outstanding shares held in demat or voting rights which Disclosure of notes on shares which remain unclaimed
No. shareholders unclaimed suspense account are frozen for public shareholders
1 1 327713 327713 Textual Information(1)
2 1 4074 4074
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Text Block

Bluspring allotted shares on April 21, 2025 to Quess shareholders as on the record date i.e April 15, 2025. Shares of
physical shareholders were initially transferred to the Axis Bank Trustee Account. Pursuant to Clause 25.6 of the Composite

Textual Scheme of Arrangement and SEBI Master Circular dated May 17, 2023, shareholders who did not furnish their demat details

Information(1) within the prescribed timelines had their shares transferred from the Axis Bank Trustee Account to the Companys Unclaimed
Suspense Escrow Demat Account. Accordingly such shares were transferred to the Unclaimed Suspense Escrow Demat
Account.
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Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits(%) Limits utilized(%)
As on shareholding date 100.00% 41.06%
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100.00% 41.35%
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100.00% 44.24%
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100.00% 50.35%
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100.00% 0.00%
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