

Shareholding Pattern

BLUSPRING ENTERPRISES LIMITED

General Information

Scrip code	544414
NSE Symbol	BLUSPRING
MSEI Symbol	NOTLISTED
ISIN	INE0U4101014
Whether company is SME	false
Class of Security	Equity Shares
Type of report	Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-12-2025
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	false

Declaration

Serial No.	Particular	Yes / No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter- Non Public
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	false	false	false	false
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	false	false	false	false
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?	false	false	false	false
4	Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding?	true	false	true	false
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	false	false	false	false
6	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	false	false	false	false
7	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Pledge'?	false	false		
8	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under 'Non-Disposal Undertaking'?	false	false		
9	Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of Pledge or NDU, if any?	false	false		
10	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	false	false	false	false
11	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	true			

Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Note : Data will be automatically populated from shareholding pattern sheet - Data Entry Restricted in this sheet

Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+(VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities(XA)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (XB)	No. Of Outstanding ESOP Granted (XC)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities, No. of Warrants and ESOP etc. (X) = (XA+XB+XC)	Total No. of shares on fully diluted basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertible Securities etc.) (XI) = (VII+X)	
								No of Voting (XIV) Rights								Total as a % of (A+B+C)
								Class eg:X	Class eg:Y	Total						
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	4	86748514			86748514	58.24%	86748514	86748514	58.24%				86748514		
(B)	Public	101108	62200899			62200899	41.76%	62200899	62200899	41.76%		1699610	1699610	63900509		
(C)	Non Promoter-Non Public															
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs															
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts															
	Total	101112	148949413			148949413	100.00%	148949413	148949413	100.00%		1699610	1699610	150649023		

Shareholding Pattern

Serial No.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Category	Category / More than 1 percentage	Bank Name	No of the Shareholders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV) + (V) + (VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (XA)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (XB)	No. Of Outstanding ESOP Granted (XC)	
											No of Voting (XIV) Rights						Total as a % of Total Voting rights
											Class eg: X	Class eg: Y	Total				
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group																	
(1) Indian																	
(a)	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family				1	19781135			19781135	13.28%	19781135	19781135	13.28%				
	AJIT ISAAC				1	19781135			19781135	13.28%	19781135	19781135	13.28%				
(b)	Central Government/ State Government(s)																
(c)	Financial Institutions/ Banks																
(d)	Any Other (specify)				1	15365824			15365824	10.32%	15365824	15365824	10.32%				
	ISAAC ENTERPRISES LLP	Bodies Corporate			1	15365824			15365824	10.32%	15365824	15365824	10.32%				
	Sub-Total (A)(1)				2	35146959			35146959	23.60%	35146959	35146959	23.60%				
(2) Foreign																	
(a)	Individuals (NonResident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)																
(b)	Government																
(c)	Institutions																
(d)	Foreign Portfolio Investor																
(e)	Any Other (specify)				2	51601555			51601555	34.64%	51601555	51601555	34.64%				
	FAIRBRIDGE CAPITAL MAURITIUS LIMITED	Bodies Corporate			1	50853455			50853455	34.14%	50853455	50853455	34.14%				
	HWIC ASIA FUND CLASS A SHARES	Bodies Corporate			1	748100			748100	0.50%	748100	748100	0.50%				
	Sub-Total (A)(2)				2	51601555			51601555	34.64%	51601555	51601555	34.64%				
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)				4	86748514			86748514	58.24%	86748514	86748514	58.24%				
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder																	
(1) Institutions (Domestic)																	
(a)	Mutual Funds				7	12028039			12028039	8.08%	12028039	12028039	8.08%			0	
	TATA MUTUAL FUND - VARIOUS SCHEMES				1	10739108			10739108	7.21%	10739108	10739108	7.21%			0	
(b)	Venture Capital Funds																
(c)	Alternate Investment Funds				10	1087691			1087691	0.73%	1087691	1087691	0.73%			0	
(d)	Banks				5	441			441	0.00%	441	441	0.00%			0	
(e)	Insurance Companies																
(f)	Provident Funds/ Pension Funds																
(g)	Asset reconstruction companies																
(h)	Sovereign Wealth Funds																
(i)	NBFCs registered with RBI				4	3079			3079	0.00%	3079	3079	0.00%			0	
(j)	Other Financial Institutions																
(k)	Any Other (specify)																
	Sub-Total (B)(1)				26	13119250			13119250	8.81%	13119250	13119250	8.81%			0	
(2) Institutions (Foreign)																	
(a)	Foreign Direct Investment																
(b)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors																
(c)	Sovereign Wealth Funds																
(d)	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I				38	7991797			7991797	5.37%	7991797	7991797	5.37%			0	
	ELLIPSIS PARTNERS LLC				1	5493792			5493792	3.69%	5493792	5493792	3.69%			0	
(e)	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II				4	179395			179395	0.12%	179395	179395	0.12%			0	
(f)	Overseas Depositories																

Searial No.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Category	Category / More than 1 percentage	Bank Name	No of the Shareholders (III)	No.of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No.Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	No.Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV) + (V) + (VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			Total as a % of Total Voting rights	No.Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (XA)	No.of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (XB)	No.Of Outstanding ESOP Granted (XC)
											No of Voting (XIV) Rights						
											Class eg:X	Class eg:Y	Total				
	(holding DRs) (balancing figure)																
(g)	Any Other (specify)				42	8171192			8171192	5.49%	8171192	8171192	5.49%				0
(3)	Central Government / State Government(s)																
(a)	Central Government / President of India																
(b)	State Government / Governor																
(c)	Shareholding by Companies or Bodies Corporate where Central / State Government is a promoter																
	Sub-Total (B)(2)																
(4)	Non-institutions																
(a)	Associate companies / Subsidiaries																
(b)	Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and nominee directors)				1	82988			82988	0.06%	82988	82988	0.06%				651807
(c)	Key Managerial Personnel				1	30649			30649	0.02%	30649	30649	0.02%				57602
(d)	Relatives of promoters (other than 'immediate relatives' of promoters disclosed under 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category)																
(e)	Trusts where any person belonging to 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category is 'trustee', 'beneficiary', or 'author of the trust'																
(f)	Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)				1	79772			79772	0.05%	79772	79772	0.05%				0
(g)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs				96373	16779655			16779655	11.27%	16779655	16779655	11.27%				146884
(h)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs				98	17920088			17920088	12.03%	17920088	17920088	12.03%				843317
	ASHISH DHAWAN				1	7400000			7400000	4.97%	7400000	7400000	4.97%				0
	ZAKI ABBAS NASSER				1	1575000			1575000	1.06%	1575000	1575000	1.06%				0
(i)	Non Resident Indians (NRIs)				2264	2213636			2213636	1.49%	2213636	2213636	1.49%				0
(j)	Foreign Nationals																
(k)	Foreign Companies																
(l)	Bodies Corporate				433	2025382			2025382	1.36%	2025382	2025382	1.36%				0
(m)	Any Other (specify)				1869	1778287			1778287	1.19%	1778287	1778287	1.19%				0
		Clearing Members	Category		5	352			352	0.00%	352	352	0.00%				0
		HUF	Category		1804	970703			970703	0.65%	970703	970703	0.65%				0
		LLP	Category		55	473160			473160	0.32%	473160	473160	0.32%				0
		Trusts	Category		3	2285			2285	0.00%	2285	2285	0.00%				0
		Unclaimed or Suspense or Escrow Account	Category		2	331787			331787	0.22%	331787	331787	0.22%				0
	Sub-Total (B)(4)				101040	40910457			40910457	27.47%	40910457	40910457	27.47%				1699610
	(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4)				101108	62200899			62200899	41.76%	62200899	62200899	41.76%				1699610
C	Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder																

Searial No.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Category	Category / More than 1 percentage	Bank Name	No of the Shareholders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV) + (V) + (VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			Total as a % of Total Voting rights	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (XA)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (XB)	No. Of Outstanding ESOP Granted (XC)
											No of Voting (XIV) Rights						
											Class eg: X	Class eg: Y	Total				
(1)	Custodian/DR Holder - Name of DR Holders (If Available)																
(2)	Employee Benefit Trust / Employee Welfare Trust under SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021																
	Total NonPromoter-Non Public Shareholding (C)= (C)(1)+(C)(2)																
	Total (A+B+C2)				101112	148949413	0	0	148949413	100.00%	148949413	0	148949413	100.00%	0	0	1699610
	Total (A+B+C)				101112	148949413			148949413	100.00%	148949413		148949413	100.00%			1699610
Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern																	
Disclosure of notes in case of promoter holding in dematerialised form is less than 100 percentage																	
Disclosure of notes in case of public share holding is less than 25 percentage																	
Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern for company remarks explanatory																	

Significant Beneficial Owners

Serial No.	Details of the SBO				Details of the registered owner				Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting company, whether direct or indirect*:					Date of creation / acquisition of significant beneficial interest
	Name	Passport No. in case of a foreign national	Nationality	Nationality(Applicable in case of Any other is selected)	Name	Passport No. in case of a foreign national	Nationality	Nationality(Applicable in case of Any other is selected)	Whether by virtue of:					
									Shares	Voting rights	Rights on distributable dividend or any other distribution	Exercise of control	Exercise of significant influence	
1	Ajit Isaac		India		Ajit Isaac		India		13.28%	13.28%		false	false	21-04-2025
2	Ajit Isaac		India		Isaac Enterprises LLP		India		10.32%	10.32%		false	false	21-04-2025

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed for Public

Searial No.	Number of shareholders	Outstanding shares held in demat or unclaimed suspense account	voting rights which are frozen	Disclosure of notes on shares which remain unclaimed for public shareholders
1	1	327713	327713	Textual Information(1)
2	1	4074	4074	

Text Block

[Textual
Information\(1\)](#)

Bluspring allotted shares on April 21, 2025 to Qess shareholders as on the record date i.e April 15, 2025. Shares of physical shareholders were initially transferred to the Axis Bank Trustee Account. Pursuant to Clause 25.6 of the Composite Scheme of Arrangement and SEBI Master Circular dated May 17, 2023, shareholders who did not furnish their demat details within the prescribed timelines had their shares transferred from the Axis Bank Trustee Account to the Companys Unclaimed Suspense Escrow Demat Account. Accordingly such shares were transferred to the Unclaimed Suspense Escrow Demat Account.

Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular	Approved limits(%)	Limits utilized(%)
As on shareholding date	100.00%	41.06%
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	100.00%	41.35%
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	100.00%	44.24%
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	100.00%	50.35%
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	100.00%	0.00%